Test report no. 12007761 Page 1 of 21
EUT: Ha-VIS RF-R500 Date of issue: 2012-05-31
Vers.-Nr: 1.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik     Rottland 5a    D-51429   Bergisch Gladbach
Tel. +49 2207-96890    Fax +49 2207-968920       email: manfred.dudde@t-online.de
Test Report
acc. to the relevant standard
47 CFR Part 15 B – Unintentional Radiators

Manufacturer : HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG
Trademark : HARTING
Type designation : Ha VIS RF-R500
Hardware versions : Ha VIS RF-R500
Variants : ---
Serial number : 01:23:45:67:89:0A:32911
Software release : LINUX (Kernel 3.X.X)
Type of equipment : FHSS Transceiver (UHF RFID Reader)
Power used : 24.0 V DC
Frequency used : 902.750 MHz – 927.250 MHz (50 channels with 500 kHz channel spacing)
Generated or used frequencies  :  902.750 MHz – 927.250 MHz (Carrier)
 18.432 MHz, 20.0 MHz, 25.0 MHz, 81.92 MHz (Crystals,  UHF Long Range Reader Ha-VIS RF-R500-p-US)
 18.432 MHz, 20.0 MHz, 25.0 MHz, 81.92 MHz (Crystals, UHF Long Range Reader Ha-VIS RF-R500-c-US)
5. Testing laboratory
The tests were carried out in accordance with the specifications detailed in chapter 8 of this report at:
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik
Rottland 5a, 51429 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
Phone: +49 - (0) 22 07 / 96 89-0
Fax: +49 - (0) 22 07 / 96 89-20
- FCC Registration Number: 699717
Accredited by:
DAkkS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle GmbH
DAkkS accreditation number: D-PL-12053-01
The test sample was received on:
- 2011-08-09
The tests were carried out in the following period of time:
- 2012-03-14 - 2012-03-27
Test report no. 12007761 Page 7 of 21
EUT: Ha-VIS RF-R500 Date of issue: 2012-05-31
Vers.-Nr: 1.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik     Rottland 5a    D-51429   Bergisch Gladbach
Tel. +49 2207-96890    Fax +49 2207-968920       email: manfred.dudde@t-online.de
6. Product and measurement documentation
For issuing this report the following product documentation was used and the following annexes were created:
Description Date Identifications
External photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2012-03-06 Annex no. 1
Internal photographs of the Equipment Under Test (EUT) 2012-03-06 Annex no. 2
Channel occupancy / bandwidth 2012-03-06 Annex no. 3
Label sample 2012-03-06 Annex no. 4
Functional description / User manual 2012-03-06 Annex no. 5
Test setup photos 2012-03-06 Annex no. 6
Block diagram  2012-03-06 Annex no. 7
Operational description 2012-03-06 Annex no. 8
Schematics 2012-03-06 Annex no. 9
Parts list 2012-03-06 Annex no. 10
Antenna description 2012-03-06 Annex no. 11
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at m. dudde hochfrequenz - technik for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
7. Observations and comments
Comments: There are two versions. Ha-VIS RF-R500-p is with PoE connectivity. On Ha-VIS RF-R500-c there is
no PoE connectivity.
Additional equipment for the tests to carry on the Ha-VIS RF-R500-p:
  HP Laptop,
  Type: compaq nx6325
  SN: CNU64907YN
  PoE Switching adapter,
  Model: SL POWER ELECTRONICS
   PW183RD48000F07 (UL: 2L85 / E136791)
  Input: 110-250 V AC / 50-60 Hz / 1.0 A max.
  Output: +48 V DC / 0.625 A / 30 W max.
8. Summary
The product is intended for the use in the following areas of application:
Radio-Noise Emissions from Low-Voltage Electrical and Electronic Equipment